
畜種
性
別

区分 51年度 52年度 53年度 54年度 55年度

経産牛
若　牛
育成牛
子　牛

32
9
8
2

29
13
11

33
10(F1:4)

7
5

33
7
11
7

29
11
9
5

小　計 51 53 55(F1:4) 58 54

肥育牛
育成牛
子　牛

12
12
2

3(F1:3)

1(F1:1) 2

4
4

小　計 12 14 4 2 8
63 67 59 60 62

経産牛
若　牛
育成牛
子　牛

43
12
14
6

30
12
19
8

33
19
14
14

37
18
16
10

39
22
32
5

小　計 75 69 80 81 98

種雄牛
肥育牛
育成牛
子　牛

1
13
31
3

1
10
26
7

1
14
25
8

2
25
10
9

1
20
15
6

小　計 48 44 48 46 42
123 113 128 127 140

経産牛
若　牛
育成牛
子　牛

38
9
11
11

36
11
10
9

34
16
10
10

41
7
8
14

44
9
15
10

小　計 69 66 70 70 78

肥育牛
育成牛
子　牛

2
6
20
8

1
9
20
16

1
9
26
13

1
23
13
23

1
15
28
10

小　計 36 46 49 60 54
105 112 119 130 132

経産羊
若　羊
育成羊

71
14

91
15

31
21
27

36
21
33

57
9
22

小　計 88 106 79 90 88
種雄羊
去勢羊
育成羊

7
12

10
28

1
5
15

6
3
17

4
2
7

小　計 19 38 21 26 13
104 144 100 116 101

黒

毛

和

種

雌

雄

日
本
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角
種

表-1　家畜飼養頭数の推移
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